A 34—200 COMPACTOOL SAW 5-1
AADELTA (OLD STYLE) Revised 6-1-85

73(2)

e B8
\ 72(2)
3

70\ ‘
T72(6)

{
73 (6)

* FOR SAWS WITH SERIAL
NUMBERS 20678A AND HIGHER




Replacement Parts

Ref, Part Ref, Part

No. No. Description No., No, Description ‘.
* Cannot Furnish Fence Ass'y., Const. Of: 46 902-01-120-1209 1/4"-28 Hex Nut

1 Cannot Furnish Clamp Block 47 904-01-010-1604 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16" Steel Washer
2 904-01-010-1603  1/4 X 9/16 X 3/64" Washer 48  422-11-371-0001 Pin

3 901-01-060-0611 1/4-20 X 1/2" Hex Hd. Scr. 49 902-01-210-1072 5/16-18 Esna Lock Nut

4 Camnot Furnish Fence Body 50 Cannot Furnish 5/16-18 X 2-1/4" Sq. Hd. Bolt
10 905-01-010-2710 3/16 X 7/8" Roll Pin 51 422-11-098-0001 Wedge

11 422-11-380-0001 Roller 52 Cannot Furnish Bracket

12 Cammot Furnish Guard 53 Camnot Fumish Pin

13 422-11-386-0001 Splitter 54 422-11-014-0003 Mounting Bracket

14 902-01-120-1034 1/4"-20 Hex Nut 55 438-01-017-0048 Switch

15 904-03-060-1665 1/4" Extemal Tooth Lockwasher 56 904--03-050-1660 1/2" Intemal Tooth Lockwasher (Standard)
16 422-11-412-0005 Special Screw 57 Cammot Furnish Switch Cover (U.L. Approved)
17 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 X 3/4" Hex Hd, Scr, 58 Cannot Furnish Grommet (U.L. Approved)

18 904-01-031-2926 21/64 X 21/32 X 1/16" Washer 59 Cannot Furnish Motor (Standard)

19 Camnot Furnish Table 60 Cannot Furnish Motor (U.L. Approved)

20 422-11-304-0004 Bar 61 422-11-103-0002 Flange

21 901-02-030-0406 1/4-20 X 3/4" Flat Hd, Scr. 62 Camnot Furnish Combination Blade

22 Camnot Furnish Insert 63 422-11-403-0001 Flange

23 901-02-030-0467 #6-32 X 3/8" Flat Hd. Scr. 64 902-01-020-1227 1/2"-20 Arbor Nut

25 422-01-112-0006 Special Screw 65 Camnot Furnish Cabinet

26 904-07-010-5555 1/4 X 9/16 X 1/16" Washer 66 901-02-010-0551 #10-32 X 1/4" Rd, Hd. Scr.
27 Cannot Furnish Guide 67 Cannot Furnish Nameplate (Standard)

28 Camot Furnish Bar Assembly 68 Cannot Furnish Nameplate (U.L. Approved)

30 Cannot Furnish 1/2"-13 L, H, Double Lead Nut 69 901-06~110-3000 #6-32 X 1/4" SeMf~Tapping Scr.
31 422-11-105-0002 Sleeve

32 422-11-412-0004 Elevating Scr & Sleeve Ass'y,

35 931-02-991-6362 Knob Ass'y,, Including:

36 901-04-150-0205 5/16-18 X 1/4" Soc, Set Scr. 70 Cannot Furnish Rear Bar

37 422-11-412-0003 Adj. Screw & Sleeve Ass'y, 71 901-~02-010-0503 1/4-20 X 5/8" Rd, Hd,. Secr.

39 422-11-375-0001 Pointer 72 904-02-020-1702 1/4" Lockwasher

40 931-03-021-6359 Knob 73 902-02-040-1306 1/4"-20 Sq. Nut

41 422~11-014-0001 Bracket 74 422-11-109-0001 Extension Table

42 904-02-101-7705 Spring Washer 75 Camnot Furnish Spacer

43 422-11-105-0001 Sleeve 76 Cannot Furnish Front Bar

44 Cannot Fumnish #8-32 X 1/4" Self-Tapping Scr.

45 901-04-150-1186 #10-32 X 1/4" Soc. Set Scr. * NOT SHOWN ASSEMELED




